

ARB /971/16 HDB Fin.Service Ltd. vs Rakesh Kumar

Present: Sh. Rahul Rajpur, Adv.counsel for the DH.

Ms. Preety Verma, Adv.counsel for respondent.

File taken up today as Ld. Presiding Officer was on leave on 27.09.2017. Reply to application for setting aside exparte proceedings not filed. On request, this case is adjourned to 23.10.2017 for filing reply to said application and arguments.

Sd/-
Tarntaran Singh Bindra,
Addl.Distt.Judge, Ldh.

Date of Order: 28.09.2017

Next Date: 23.10.2017

Purpose : _____

Vijay Kumar Steno.I